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Project title  Basileus V - Balkans Academic Scheme for the Internationalisation of 
Learning in cooperation with EU universities - Strand 1 - Lot 7 (Western 
Balkans) 

Ref 545109 Name of organisation Country 

Applicant Universiteit Gent Belgium 

Co-coordinator  University of Novi Sad Serbia 

Partners: 
Sofia University St. Kliment Ohridski, Bulgaria  
University of Zagreb, Croatia 
University of Nice Sophia Antipolis, France 
Ruprecht-Karls Universität, Germany 
Alexander Technological Educational Institute of Thessaloniki, Greece 
University of Rome La Sapienza, Italy 
University of Ljubljana, Slovenia 
University of Deusto, Spain 
Lunds Universitet, Sweden 
University of Tirana, Albania 
University of Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina 
South East European University Tetovo, FYROM 
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Skopje, FYROM 
University St. Kliment Ohridski Bitola, FYROM 
University of Prishtina "Hasan Prishtina", Kosovo 
University of Montenegro, Montenegro 
University of Novi Sad, Serbia 
University of Belgrade, Serbia 
University of Kragujevac, Serbia 
 
Associate partners: 
King Baudouin Foundation, Belgium 
SPARK, The Netherlands 
Polytechnic University of Tirana, Albania 
University of Shkodra "luigj Gurakugi", Albania 
University of Tuzla, Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Roma Virtual Network, Israel 
University of Pristina, temporary settled in Mitrovica, Kosovo 
University of Nis, Serbia 

 Countries 
targeted 

Albania, Bosnia-Herzegovina, the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, 
Kosovo*, Montenegro, Serbia 

 Amount 
requested 
(EUR) 

€ 4.000.000 



Legal 
Representative  
  
(e.g. Rector) 

Full 
name 

Paul  Van Cauwenberge 

Official 
address

Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat, 25 
9000 - Gent 

Tel/fax +32 9 264 70 22 /+32 9 264 31 31 

E-mail rector@ugent.be 

Project 
contact person  
e.g. project 
co-ordinator 

Full 
name 

Luc  François 

Postal 
address

Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat, 25 
9000 - Gent 

Tel/fax +32 9 264 30 12 / +32 9 264 31 31 

E-mail basileus@ugent.be 

 Brief description:  
The Basileus V project will build further on the expertise built up in the previous 4 Basileus 
projects. The consortium counts 10 EU partners, 10 Western Balkan partners and 8 
associated members, covering all countries in the region. The project focuses on “human 
security & EU integration”, which serves as an umbrella for the following priority thematic 
fields:• Social sciences• Engineering/technology• Law• Medicine• Business/Management 
Sciences• Languages/Philological SciencesThere are 270 mobility flows planned on all 5 
levels which will be implemented, evaluated and fully recognized by the home universities as 
an integral part of the study programme:• Bachelor: 68• Master: 106• PhD: 54• Postdoc: 
12• Staff: 30Annual consortium meetings are planned to guarantee an efficient management 
and monitoring system and to plan activities and finances. The project will implement 
different activities (workshops, training) on academic recognition and university-enterprise 
cooperation.The project results and experiences will be disseminated through various 
communication channels: project website www.basileus.ugent.be, flyers, posters, 
publications in journals and magazines, info sessions etc. to all (non)academic stakeholders 
involved: students, universities, embassies, ministries, NGO’s, enterprises, social 
organisations.A working group on sustainability will draft a sustainability plan in order to 
investigate different sources of funding to continue the cooperation. Associated member 
King Baudouin Foundation has funded mobility officers at different universities in the region, 
as well as additional promotion material and an online tool with an overview of all 
scholarships for Western Balkan nationals www.s4wb.eu. The consortium plans a final event 
with representatives from governments and the private sector to capitalise project results 
and to discuss further cooperation. 
 
 



Mobility flow: 
 

 
Type of Mobility 

Outgoing  
 

Third 
country 

Incoming

Total 
 

 
Distribution 
per mobility 

type 
 
 

Europeans Third country nationals

 
Target 
Group  

1 

 
Target 
Group 

 2 

 
Target 
Group 

1

 
Target 
Group  

2

 
Target 

Group 3 

Undergraduates 

10 

 AL 
BA 
FYROM 
ME 
KOS 
RS

4 
6 
9 
6 
4 
23 

 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

68 25,2% 

Masters 

15 

 AL 
BA 
FYROM 
ME 
KOS 
RS

5 
5 
10 
8 
5 
22 

3 
4 
6 
3 
2 
11 

0 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

106 39,3% 

Doctorates 

7 

 AL 
BA 
FYROM 
ME 
KOS 
RS

2 
3 
6 
4 
2 
11 

3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
6 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

54 20,0% 

Post-doctorates 

1 

 AL 
BA 
FYROM 
ME 
KOS 
RS

1 
2 
2 
2 
0 
3 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12 4,4% 

Staff 

4 

 AL 
BA 
FYROM 
ME 
KOS 
RS

1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
6 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

 

30 11,1% 

TOTAL 37   161 58 14 270  

 
Third country  Undergraduates Masters Doctorates Post-

doctorates 
Staff TOTAL

Albania 
 5 8 5 1 3 22 

Bosnia-
Herzegovina 7 10 6 2 3 28 

(FYRO) 
Macedonia 10 18 9 2 5 44 

Montenegro 
 7 12 5 2 3 29 

Kosovo 
(UNSCR1244/99) 5 8 5 0 2 20 

Serbia 
 24 35 17 4 10 90 

TOTAL 58 91 47 11 26 233 


