Erasmus Mundus Action 2 – Strand 1/ Lot L07

PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET

Project title		Basileus V - Balkans Academic Scheme for the Internationalisation of Learning in cooperation with EU universities - Strand 1 - Lot 7 (Western Balkans)				
Ref	545109	Name of organisation Country				
Applicant		Universiteit Gent	Belgium			
Co-coordinator		University of Novi Sad	Serbia			

Partners:

Sofia University St. Kliment Ohridski, Bulgaria

University of Zagreb, Croatia

University of Nice Sophia Antipolis, France

Ruprecht-Karls Universität, Germany

Alexander Technological Educational Institute of Thessaloniki, Greece

University of Rome La Sapienza, Italy

University of Ljubljana, Slovenia

University of Deusto, Spain

Lunds Universitet, Sweden

University of Tirana, Albania

University of Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina

South East European University Tetovo, FYROM

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Skopje, FYROM

University St. Kliment Ohridski Bitola, FYROM

University of Prishtina "Hasan Prishtina", Kosovo

University of Montenegro, Montenegro

University of Novi Sad, Serbia

University of Belgrade, Serbia

University of Kragujevac, Serbia

Associate partners:

King Baudouin Foundation, Belgium

SPARK, The Netherlands

Polytechnic University of Tirana, Albania

University of Shkodra "luigj Gurakugi", Albania

University of Tuzla, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Roma Virtual Network, Israel

University of Pristina, temporary settled in Mitrovica, Kosovo

University of Nis, Serbia

Countries targeted	Albania, Bosnia-Herzegovina, the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Kosovo*, Montenegro, Serbia
Amount requested (EUR)	€ 4.000.000

Legal Representative	Full name	Paul Van Cauwenberge				
(e.g. Rector)	Official address	nt-Pietersnieuwstraat, 25 000 - Gent				
	Tel/fax	32 9 264 70 22 /+32 9 264 31 31				
	E-mail	rector@ugent.be				
Project contact person	Full name	Luc François				
e.g. project co-ordinator	Postal address	Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat, 25 9000 - Gent				
	Tel/fax	+32 9 264 30 12 / +32 9 264 31 31				
	E-mail	basileus@ugent.be				

Brief description:

The Basileus V project will build further on the expertise built up in the previous 4 Basileus projects. The consortium counts 10 EU partners, 10 Western Balkan partners and 8 associated members, covering all countries in the region. The project focuses on "human security & EU integration", which serves as an umbrella for the following priority thematic fields: • Social sciences • Engineering/technology • Law • Medicine • Business/Management Sciences• Languages/Philological SciencesThere are 270 mobility flows planned on all 5 levels which will be implemented, evaluated and fully recognized by the home universities as an integral part of the study programme: • Bachelor: 68 • Master: 106 • PhD: 54 • Postdoc: 12. Staff: 30Annual consortium meetings are planned to guarantee an efficient management and monitoring system and to plan activities and finances. The project will implement different activities (workshops, training) on academic recognition and university-enterprise cooperation. The project results and experiences will be disseminated through various communication channels: project website www.basileus.ugent.be, flyers, posters, publications in journals and magazines, info sessions etc. to all (non)academic stakeholders involved: students, universities, embassies, ministries, NGO's, enterprises, social organisations. A working group on sustainability will draft a sustainability plan in order to investigate different sources of funding to continue the cooperation. Associated member King Baudouin Foundation has funded mobility officers at different universities in the region, as well as additional promotion material and an online tool with an overview of all scholarships for Western Balkan nationals www.s4wb.eu. The consortium plans a final event with representatives from governments and the private sector to capitalise project results and to discuss further cooperation.

Mobility flow:

Type of Mobility	Outgoing			Incoming			Total	Distribution per mobility
	Europeans		Third country	Third country nationals				
	Target Group 1	Target Group 2		Target Group 1	Target Group 2	Target Group 3		type
Undergraduates	10		AL BA FYROM ME KOS RS	4 6 9 6 4 23		1 1 1 1 1	68	25,2%
Masters	15		AL BA FYROM ME KOS RS	5 5 10 8 5 22	3 4 6 3 2	0 1 2 1 1 2	106	39,3%
Doctorates	7		AL BA FYROM ME KOS RS	2 3 6 4 2	3 2 3 1 3 6	0 1 0 0 0	54	20,0%
Post-doctorates	1		AL BA FYROM ME KOS RS	1 2 2 2 2 0 3	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	12	4,4%
Staff	4		AL BA FYROM ME KOS RS	1 2 4 2 1 6	2 1 1 1 1 4		30	11,1%
TOTAL	<u>37</u>			<u>161</u>	<u>58</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>270</u>	

Third country	Undergraduates	Masters	Doctorates	Post- doctorates	Staff	TOTAL
Albania	5	8	5	1	3	22
Bosnia- Herzegovina	7	10	6	2	3	28
(FYRO) Macedonia	10	18	9	2	5	44
Montenegro	7	12	5	2	3	29
Kosovo (UNSCR1244/99)	5	8	5	0	2	20
Serbia	24	35	17	4	10	90
TOTAL	<u>58</u>	<u>91</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>233</u>